

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA2/10 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3365/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in WP No. 8048/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AMOL S/O DATTU THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P.Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the notice issued on
the Special Leave Petition, the
respondent/University is directed to allow the
petitioner to appear in the written examination in
the final year of B.Pharmacy scheduled to be held
on 8th May, 2010, but the petitioner's result shall
not be declared until further orders.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master